
R166: Contract Award - M.S. 1703-003-01; Winvan Paving Ltd.

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/7709.html[05/06/2015 3:43:17 PM]

 

                 Corporate                                                      NO:  R166

                       Report                                   COUNCIL DATE:  July 21, 2003

 
 
REGULAR COUNCIL

TO: Mayor &
Council

DATE: July 16,
2003

FROM: General
Manager,
Engineering

FILE: 1703-
003/11

SUBJECT: Contract Award - M.S. 1703-003-01; Winvan
Paving Ltd.

 
 
RECOMMENDATION

 

That Contract M.S. 1703-003-01 be awarded to the low bidder, Winvan Paving Ltd., in the amount of
$2,323,002.10, including GST.

 

SCOPE OF WORK
 
            The following is a list of Arterial and Non-Arterial miscellaneous projects included in Contract M.S. 1703 003-01:
 

ID # Location Description

2198
124A St: Lane - 60
Ave Minor Road Paving

4940
84 Ave: 147 St -
148 St Water - System Replace & Upsize

7484 84 Ave / 148 St Arterial Intersection Improvement

7547
124 St: 66 Ave - 68
Ave Ultimate Major Collector Widening 

7614 76 Ave / 152 St Traffic Signal

8296

152 St: 2800 Blk -
Mall Access (west
side) Arterial Sidewalk              

8312
KG Hwy: 40 Ave -
Colebrook Rd Pave Shoulders for Bicycles

8333 84 Ave /148 St Traffic Signals

8624
84 Ave: East of 148
St Culvert Replacement
Lane S of 105 Ave:



R166: Contract Award - M.S. 1703-003-01; Winvan Paving Ltd.

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/7709.html[05/06/2015 3:43:17 PM]

8642 132 St - East Gravel Lane Paving                

8652
136 St: Hwy #10 -
60 Ave Minor Road Ultimate Widening      

8847
152 St: 28 Ave -
Hwy #99 (median) Interim Arterial Widening         

8852
152 St: 29A Ave -
Hwy 99 (east side) Interim Arterial Widening         

9006
152 St: 72 Ave - 76
Ave (east side) Arterial Sidewalk                

9007
KG Hwy @
Serpentine River Parking Lot & Driveway

 
 

TENDER RESULTS
 

Tenders for Contract M.S. 1703-003-01 were received on July 15, 2003, with the results as follows:

 

                                 Contractor                                  Tender Amount with GST

 

            1.      Winvan Paving Ltd.                                            $2,323,002.10

            2.      Columbia Bitulithic Ltd.                                      $2,461,047.08

            3.      Jack Cewe Ltd.                                                 $2,469,960.18

            4.      Imperial Paving Ltd.                                           $2,538,819.12

 
            The Engineer's pre-tender estimate was $2.3 million including GST.
 

EVALUATION
 

All tenders were reviewed by our consultant.  No legal or mathematical errors were found.  All the tenders
submitted the required 10% bid bond, and signed and sealed the Tender Form and Summary Sheet of the
Schedule of Quantities and Prices.

 

The number of tenders received was less than anticipated. Many contractors that typically bid this type of project
are now very busy with other contracts or tenders and elected not to participate in this project.

 

The low bidder, Winvan Paving Ltd., has provided a Consent of Surety for a Performance Bond and a Labour &
Materials Bond, and agreed to complete the work in 110 days as stipulated in the contract.  Winvan Paving 
Ltd.'s past performance on similar work with the City has been satisfactory.

 
FUNDING

 



R166: Contract Award - M.S. 1703-003-01; Winvan Paving Ltd.

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/7709.html[05/06/2015 3:43:17 PM]

            Funding is available within the approved Engineering budget.
 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                    Paul Ham, P.Eng.
                                                                                    General Manager, Engineering
 
PZ/RB/brb
 
c.c.  -   General Manager, Finance, Technology & HR Dept.
 
g:\wp-docs\2003\transportation\roads\07091039rb.doc
BRB 7/16/03 1:54


	Local Disk
	R166: Contract Award - M.S. 1703-003-01; Winvan Paving Ltd.


